THE DATASHEET OF
AD5259BRMZ5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
AD5259
Nonvolatile, I2C-Compatible 256-Position, Digital Potentiometer
Rev. E
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK

Data Sheet AD5259
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
analog.com Rev. E | 21 of 22
Figure 48. 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP]
(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Figure 49. 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP]
3 mm × 3 mm Body and 0.75 mm Package Height
(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: April 22, 2022
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5259BCPZ100-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 D4S
AD5259BCPZ10-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 D4Q
AD5259BCPZ50-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 D4R
AD5259BCPZ5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 D4P
AD5259BRMZ10 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4Q
AD5259BRMZ100 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4S
AD5259BRMZ100-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 D4S
AD5259BRMZ10-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 D4Q
AD5259BRMZ5 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4P
AD5259BRMZ50 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4R
AD5259BRMZ50-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 D4R
AD5259BRMZ5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 D4P
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Data Sheet AD5259
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2005-2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. E | 22 of 22
RAB (Ω) OPTIONS
Model1 RAB (Ω)
AD5259BCPZ100-R7 100 k
AD5259BCPZ10-R7 10 k
AD5259BCPZ50-R7 50 k
AD5259BCPZ5-R7 5 k
AD5259BRMZ10 10 k
AD5259BRMZ100 100 k
AD5259BRMZ100-R7 100 k
AD5259BRMZ10-R7 10 k
AD5259BRMZ5 5 k
AD5259BRMZ50 50 k
AD5259BRMZ50-R7 50 k
AD5259BRMZ5-R7 5 k
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description